BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-602-121
Issue 1, August 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
1662- AND 1664-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

or 1);)7 A key with the required key.
TABLE B
CONVERSION PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
(EXCLUSION)
1662A 1 to 1662A4
1662A2 to 1662A5
1662A3 to 1662A6
1662B 1 to 1662B4
1662B2 to 1662BS
1662B3 to 1662B6
COORDINATED FACEPLATE*
SET COLOR KIT NUMBER
COLOR PART NO.
Black ( -03) D-180162 Charcoal ( -70) P-83G170
Ivory (-50) D-180337 Muted Ivory (-80) P-83G180
Green (-51) D-180163 Light Green (-71) P-83G171
Red (-53) D-180338 Muted Red ( -69) P-83G169
Yell ow (-56) D-180164 Light Yellow (-72) P-83G172
White (-58) D-180165 Light Gray ( -73) P-83G173
Rose Pink (-59) D-180166 Muted Pink (-74) P-83G174
Light Beige ( -60) D-180167 Muted Beige (-75) P-83G175
Light Gray ( -61) D-180162 Charcoal ( -70) P-83G170
Aqua Blue (-62) D-180168 Muted Blue (-76) P-83G176
Turquoise (-64) D-180169 Muted Turquoise (-77) P-83G177
*Coordinated color faceplates are furnished with the conversion kit.
Page 3
i
SECTION 502-602-121
TABLE C
PIECE PART ORDERING GUIDE
SET
EXCLUSION HEADSET
SUPERSEDED HOUSING* SWITCH KEY AMPLIFIER FACEPLATE*
CODE* ASSY ASSY FACEPLATE
A1
P-24E242
A2 P-83GO
A3
P-26E623
A4
P-24E243
A5 P-24E456 P-83G1-
A6
P-26E624
1662
B1
P-82BO-
B2 P-83GO-
B3
B4
B5 P-24E456 P-83G1-
B6
A1
P-26E939
A2
A3
P-27E709
1664
B1
P-87C2- P-26E936 242- P-83G2-
B2
B3
* Add color suffix
(4) On completion of call, replace handset.
Remove card from slot and return it to
index.
2.10 To abandon call during dialing, restore
handset. The card dialer will continue to
read entire card. After card travel has ceased,
remove card from slot.
2.11 If card is coded with a stop following an
access code, the dialer will stop after the
access code is dialed. When the second dial tone
is heard, depress the START bar again and the
remaining digits will be dialed.
Page 4
2.12 Two P-24E238 packages, each containing 20
code cards and one P-13E363 card index set
consisting of 9 alphabetical spacer cards are furnished
with each set for use with the 10 button dial. If
the 25B3 dial is converted from 10 to 12 buttons,
two P-21F752 packages of code cards must be
ordered separately.
Optional Features
2.13 The 1662B and 1664B type sets have provisions
for installing a P-90D012 guard assembly to
provide for end-to-end signaling. The guard assembly
mounts on the base of the set behind the network
using mounting screws provided with the D-180250
Kit of Parts.
TOUCH-TONE DIAL
P-IOE837 SCREW
Fig. 4-1662-Type Telephone Set, Housing Removed
I
ISS 1, SECTION 502-602-121
2.14 A D-180250 Kit of Parts is available for use
in the 1662A and 1664A type sets whenever
a polarity guard is required. The D-180250 Kit